
LY OH YL ES SM LA OZ TOTAL

CW 34 31 28 19 19 11 13 155
SSB 32 33 30 27 27 14 11 174

TOTAL 66 64 58 46 46 25 24 329

Rank Country CW Logs SSB Logs CW Score
SSB 

Score
Total 
Score

1 YL 10 10 414 924 391 841 806 765
2 OH 10 10 338 393 393 354 731 747
3 LY 10 10 405 215 319 546 724 761
4 ES 10 10 262 636 348 787 611 423
5 SM 10 10 189 684 154 363 344 047
6 OZ 10 10 113 460 86 694 200 154
7 LA 10 10 63 402 40 668 104 070

Callsign
Claimed 
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ES5TV SINGLE-OP HIGH 214 209 428 415 132 130 56 496 53 950
YL7X SINGLE-OP HIGH 201 201 402 400 130 130 52 260 52 000
LY6A SINGLE-OP HIGH 204 203 408 404 126 125 51 408 50 500
LY7M SINGLE-OP HIGH 203 198 406 394 126 124 51 156 48 856
LY3BN SINGLE-OP HIGH 192 186 384 369 128 126 49 152 46 494
LY2F SINGLE-OP HIGH 190 188 380 374 119 119 45 220 44 506
YL2GD SINGLE-OP HIGH 187 185 374 367 122 120 45 628 44 040
YL5T SINGLE-OP LOW 175 174 350 348 123 123 43 050 42 804
OH1F SINGLE-OP HIGH 182 181 364 360 118 118 42 952 42 480
YL2KO SINGLE-OP HIGH 176 175 352 348 121 121 42 592 42 108
YL3FT SINGLE-OP HIGH 180 176 360 351 118 118 42 480 41 418
YL2TB SINGLE-OP LOW 182 180 364 356 117 116 42 588 41 296
YL8M SINGLE-OP HIGH 176 172 352 341 121 121 42 592 41 261
LY5O SINGLE-OP HIGH 186 183 372 363 113 112 42 036 40 656
OH2PM SINGLE-OP HIGH 182 179 364 358 113 111 41 132 39 738
YL2SM SINGLE-OP HIGH 188 177 376 354 115 111 43 240 39 294
OH6MW SINGLE-OP HIGH 178 173 356 344 112 110 39 872 37 840
LY2SA SINGLE-OP HIGH 174 174 348 345 109 109 37 932 37 605
OH2BH SINGLE-OP HIGH 181 175 362 349 108 106 39 096 36 994
YL9T SINGLE-OP HIGH 181 177 362 353 104 103 37 648 36 359
LY2RJ SINGLE-OP LOW 174 170 348 339 106 105 36 888 35 595
ES2MC SINGLE-OP HIGH 178 174 356 346 104 102 37 024 35 292
OH2MA SINGLE-OP HIGH 170 163 340 323 111 108 37 740 34 884
YL1S SINGLE-OP HIGH 163 162 326 324 106 106 34 556 34 344
LY7Z SINGLE-OP HIGH 175 171 350 340 102 101 35 700 34 340
ES7GM SINGLE-OP HIGH 170 164 340 326 107 105 36 380 34 230
LY3B SINGLE-OP LOW 166 162 332 320 105 105 34 860 33 600
SE5E SINGLE-OP LOW 163 159 326 318 107 105 34 882 33 390
YL7A SINGLE-OP HIGH 164 158 328 309 110 107 36 080 33 063
LY2CX SINGLE-OP HIGH 163 161 326 321 104 103 33 904 33 063
OH2XX SINGLE-OP LOW 165 162 330 322 102 102 33 660 32 844
LY2BKT SINGLE-OP HIGH 167 163 334 324 104 101 34 736 32 724
LY2TS SINGLE-OP HIGH 162 159 324 318 99 98 32 076 31 164
LY4T SINGLE-OP HIGH 158 154 316 306 103 101 32 548 30 906
LY2MM SINGLE-OP HIGH 158 155 316 308 101 100 31 916 30 800
LY9Y SINGLE-OP HIGH 161 156 322 311 101 99 32 522 30 789
OH2N SINGLE-OP HIGH 157 154 314 307 102 100 32 028 30 700
LY2XW SINGLE-OP HIGH 166 160 332 319 97 95 32 204 30 305
OH0X SINGLE-OP LOW 152 150 304 297 102 101 31 008 29 997
LY4L SINGLE-OP LOW 161 156 322 312 99 96 31 878 29 952
LY4K SINGLE-OP LOW 148 147 296 293 101 100 29 896 29 300
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SG5W SINGLE-OP LOW 152 150 304 298 100 98 30 400 29 204
LY1CT SINGLE-OP LOW 158 155 316 308 95 93 30 020 28 644
LY2T SINGLE-OP HIGH 153 150 306 297 96 95 29 376 28 215
ES6Q SINGLE-OP HIGH 155 149 310 291 97 94 30 070 27 354
LA5UF SINGLE-OP HIGH 140 138 280 273 100 100 28 000 27 300
SE6Y SINGLE-OP HIGH 149 143 298 283 98 96 29 204 27 168
SA1A SINGLE-OP HIGH 150 149 300 297 91 91 27 300 27 027
OH6M SINGLE-OP LOW 154 145 308 288 97 93 29 876 26 784
LY5T SINGLE-OP LOW 158 153 316 298 91 89 28 756 26 522
LY2CO SINGLE-OP LOW 148 145 296 290 93 91 27 528 26 390
OH8L SINGLE-OP LOW 145 144 290 278 94 94 27 260 26 132
OH1HS SINGLE-OP HIGH 146 137 292 271 98 92 28 616 24 932
YL2PJ SINGLE-OP LOW 139 138 278 276 88 88 24 464 24 288
OH6OS SINGLE-OP LOW 133 133 266 265 91 91 24 206 24 115
ES2U SINGLE-OP HIGH 133 130 266 259 94 92 25 004 23 828
LY2KA SINGLE-OP HIGH 133 129 266 254 96 93 25 536 23 622
SM6BSK SINGLE-OP LOW 124 123 248 246 94 93 23 312 22 878
YL3FW SINGLE-OP LOW 130 128 260 254 92 90 23 920 22 860
OH2KW SINGLE-OP LOW 138 132 276 261 90 87 24 840 22 707
OH2KM SINGLE-OP LOW 133 132 266 260 88 87 23 408 22 620
OH6RE SINGLE-OP HIGH 131 128 262 253 89 89 23 318 22 517
OZ7YY SINGLE-OP HIGH 132 129 264 250 90 90 23 760 22 500
OH1B SINGLE-OP LOW 128 126 256 251 90 89 23 040 22 339
OH1RX SINGLE-OP LOW 127 126 254 250 90 89 22 860 22 250
LY2J SINGLE-OP HIGH 136 130 272 257 88 85 23 936 21 845
LY2GW SINGLE-OP LOW 123 122 246 243 87 87 21 402 21 141
LA1QDA SINGLE-OP HIGH 122 119 244 236 91 89 22 204 21 004
OH6XY SINGLE-OP HIGH 131 126 262 245 87 84 22 794 20 580
ES4RX SINGLE-OP HIGH 134 131 268 251 81 80 21 708 20 080
YL2CV SINGLE-OP LOW 128 124 256 247 82 81 20 992 20 007
OH4XX SINGLE-OP HIGH 128 126 256 238 79 79 20 224 18 802
OH5TS SINGLE-OP LOW 118 115 236 229 79 78 18 644 17 862
ES1WST SINGLE-OP LOW 116 112 232 223 81 80 18 792 17 840
ES1TU SINGLE-OP HIGH 113 111 226 214 83 82 18 758 17 548
YL2KF SINGLE-OP HIGH 120 114 240 224 77 76 18 480 17 024
ES5EP SINGLE-OP LOW 109 108 218 213 78 78 17 004 16 614
OH2LU SINGLE-OP LOW 110 109 220 215 74 74 16 280 15 910
ES2BH SINGLE-OP HIGH 115 112 230 212 77 75 17 710 15 900
OH2BSI SINGLE-OP LOW 116 109 232 208 79 76 18 328 15 808
OH2VZ SINGLE-OP HIGH 104 104 208 207 75 75 15 600 15 525
OZ8SW SINGLE-OP LOW 110 106 220 204 77 75 16 940 15 300
LY4BF SINGLE-OP LOW 105 104 210 207 74 73 15 540 15 111
OU2W SINGLE-OP LOW 130 109 260 179 95 82 24 700 14 678
OZ4CG SINGLE-OP LOW 103 100 206 198 74 73 15 244 14 454
YL3AD SINGLE-OP LOW 100 100 200 198 71 71 14 200 14 058
OZ7RQ SINGLE-OP HIGH 100 97 200 188 73 71 14 600 13 348
SM5ALJ SINGLE-OP HIGH 104 95 208 182 76 71 15 808 12 922
OH5NE SINGLE-OP HIGH 96 94 192 183 72 70 13 824 12 810
OV3X SINGLE-OP LOW 106 96 212 190 72 67 15 264 12 730
YL2FD SINGLE-OP LOW 111 104 222 200 68 62 15 096 12 400
SM5CSS SINGLE-OP LOW 94 92 188 182 68 67 12 784 12 194
SK6HD SINGLE-OP LOW 95 92 190 179 70 67 13 300 11 993
YL2IP SINGLE-OP LOW 98 94 196 183 64 62 12 544 11 346
ES3RF SINGLE-OP LOW 86 85 172 169 67 67 11 524 11 323
YL2II SINGLE-OP LOW 96 92 192 175 64 63 12 288 11 025
ES5JR/7 SINGLE-OP LOW 87 82 174 160 67 66 11 658 10 560
OH3LB SINGLE-OP LOW 95 89 190 163 69 64 13 110 10 432
ES6DO SINGLE-OP LOW 80 78 160 156 58 57 9 280 8 892
YL2CQ SINGLE-OP LOW 85 80 170 144 62 60 10 540 8 640
OZ4FF SINGLE-OP LOW 80 75 160 138 62 61 9 920 8 418
LY3CY SINGLE-OP HIGH 75 75 150 150 55 55 8 250 8 250
ES2NF SINGLE-OP LOW 85 76 170 145 62 55 10 540 7 975
YL2QS SINGLE-OP LOW 71 69 142 137 59 58 8 378 7 946
SF5D SINGLE-OP LOW 71 71 142 139 56 56 7 952 7 784
OZ5UR SINGLE-OP LOW 68 68 136 135 54 54 7 344 7 290
ES2JL SINGLE-OP LOW 69 65 138 126 52 49 7 176 6 174
SM6E SINGLE-OP HIGH 65 61 130 122 43 42 5 590 5 124



OH7JL SINGLE-OP HIGH 61 56 122 107 47 43 5 734 4 601
YL2CP SINGLE-OP LOW 56 55 112 107 42 42 4 704 4 494
ES1AO SINGLE-OP LOW 61 56 122 109 42 41 5 124 4 469
LY2FM SINGLE-OP LOW 60 58 120 107 42 41 5 040 4 387
YL2LD SINGLE-OP LOW 54 53 108 103 41 41 4 428 4 223
LA6DW SINGLE-OP LOW 52 48 104 93 46 42 4 784 3 906
SJ6A SINGLE-OP HIGH 50 47 100 92 45 42 4 500 3 864
SI5Y SINGLE-OP LOW 47 47 94 94 41 41 3 854 3 854
SM5AHD SINGLE-OP LOW 56 49 112 92 44 41 4 928 3 772
YL0Y SINGLE-OP LOW 49 47 98 92 42 41 4 116 3 772
YL2HB SINGLE-OP LOW 50 50 100 99 38 38 3 800 3 762
LA2HFA SINGLE-OP LOW 52 52 104 104 36 36 3 744 3 744
ES2DW SINGLE-OP LOW 56 53 112 103 38 36 4 256 3 708
SM6MCW SINGLE-OP LOW 51 50 102 97 39 38 3 978 3 686
LA6FJA SINGLE-OP LOW 43 41 86 79 37 36 3 182 2 844
SM7ATL SINGLE-OP LOW 47 45 94 86 34 33 3 196 2 838
OZ7EA SINGLE-OP HIGH 42 42 84 83 34 34 2 856 2 822
LY2EW SINGLE-OP LOW 40 39 80 72 33 32 2 640 2 304
LY2DV SINGLE-OP LOW 41 36 82 70 32 30 2 624 2 100
ES5QA SINGLE-OP LOW 35 35 70 70 28 28 1 960 1 960
LY2SQ SINGLE-OP LOW 40 39 80 77 26 25 2 080 1 925
OZ5WQ SINGLE-OP LOW 36 33 72 64 32 30 2 304 1 920
LA6XI SINGLE-OP LOW 43 34 86 59 36 31 3 096 1 829
LA6GX SINGLE-OP LOW 34 31 68 58 33 30 2 244 1 740
YL2ON SINGLE-OP LOW 33 33 66 62 25 25 1 650 1 550
OH3LS SINGLE-OP LOW 35 31 70 59 28 25 1 960 1 475
LY2AJ SINGLE-OP LOW 33 30 66 58 22 21 1 452 1 218
OH0RJ SINGLE-OP LOW 27 26 54 50 25 24 1 350 1 200
SE6W SINGLE-OP HIGH 32 26 64 48 25 20 1 600 960
OZ8MW SINGLE-OP HIGH 33 25 66 47 24 20 1 584 940
SM5BJT SINGLE-OP LOW 26 25 52 46 21 20 1 092 920
ES3BQ SINGLE-OP LOW 26 23 52 44 22 19 1 144 836
LA2WRA SINGLE-OP LOW 24 22 48 40 22 20 1 056 800
SM7CIL SINGLE-OP LOW 20 20 40 40 19 19 760 760
OH8VQ SINGLE-OP LOW 11 11 22 22 11 11 242 242
LA9GY SINGLE-OP LOW 12 11 24 20 12 11 288 220
SM5BMB SINGLE-OP LOW 10 9 20 18 10 9 200 162
YL2NK SINGLE-OP LOW 10 10 20 17 9 9 180 153
YL2HC SINGLE-OP LOW 8 7 16 14 7 6 112 84
OZ4QX SINGLE-OP LOW 5 5 10 10 4 4 40 40
LA3ZA SINGLE-OP LOW 3 3 6 5 3 3 18 15
OH1WZ CHECKLOG 
OZ2JI CHECKLOG 
OH2CI CHECKLOG 
LY3NX CHECKLOG 
LA4NL CHECKLOG 
LY2IJ CHECKLOG 
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ES5TV SINGLE-OP HIGH 269 258 538 515 144 139 77 472 71 585
YL2BJ SINGLE-OP HIGH 224 216 448 430 133 131 59 584 56 330
ES6Q SINGLE-OP HIGH 223 221 446 440 124 124 55 304 54 560
ES2MC SINGLE-OP HIGH 216 214 432 426 121 120 52 272 51 120
OH2PM SINGLE-OP HIGH 212 207 424 412 119 117 50 456 48 204
OH2BH SINGLE-OP HIGH 212 206 424 411 117 115 49 608 47 265
YL2GD SINGLE-OP HIGH 202 192 404 384 124 119 50 096 45 696
OH2N SINGLE-OP HIGH 196 191 392 381 119 117 46 648 44 577
YL9T SINGLE-OP HIGH 204 194 408 387 120 115 48 960 44 505
YL8M SINGLE-OP HIGH 197 190 394 377 114 113 44 916 42 601
LY7M SINGLE-OP HIGH 204 193 408 380 114 112 46 512 42 560
YL2SM SINGLE-OP HIGH 195 187 390 370 117 114 45 630 42 180
OH2MA SINGLE-OP HIGH 199 194 398 379 112 110 44 576 41 690
ES7GM SINGLE-OP HIGH 200 196 400 388 110 107 44 000 41 516
OH2BU SINGLE-OP HIGH 196 185 392 367 118 112 46 256 41 104
YL7X SINGLE-OP HIGH 192 183 384 361 112 109 43 008 39 349
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LY3BN SINGLE-OP HIGH 191 183 382 366 109 106 41 638 38 796
OG1R SINGLE-OP HIGH 188 179 376 354 111 109 41 736 38 586
YL2KO SINGLE-OP HIGH 175 173 350 343 113 112 39 550 38 416
LY5O SINGLE-OP HIGH 194 189 388 377 103 100 39 964 37 700
OH1F SINGLE-OP HIGH 183 179 366 356 107 103 39 162 36 668
OH2O SINGLE-OP HIGH 177 166 354 328 108 101 38 232 33 128
ES1TU SINGLE-OP HIGH 172 171 344 340 98 97 33 712 32 980
YL7A SINGLE-OP HIGH 170 167 340 332 100 99 34 000 32 868
LY9Y SINGLE-OP HIGH 172 167 344 331 101 99 34 744 32 769
OH6MW SINGLE-OP HIGH 165 162 330 322 102 101 33 660 32 522
LY7Z SINGLE-OP HIGH 163 161 326 318 100 100 32 600 31 800
OZ7X SINGLE-OP HIGH 171 159 342 316 102 97 34 884 30 652
LY2T SINGLE-OP HIGH 161 156 322 311 100 97 32 200 30 167
OH6RE SINGLE-OP HIGH 161 158 322 315 95 94 30 590 29 610
LY4T SINGLE-OP HIGH 155 150 310 299 97 96 30 070 28 704
ES2BH SINGLE-OP HIGH 161 157 322 310 93 92 29 946 28 520
OH4XX SINGLE-OP HIGH 156 152 312 302 91 90 28 392 27 180
YL1S SINGLE-OP HIGH 147 145 294 286 93 92 27 342 26 312
LY2TS SINGLE-OP HIGH 148 146 296 291 92 90 27 232 26 190
LY2CO SINGLE-OP LOW 140 139 280 278 94 94 26 320 26 132
OH6XY SINGLE-OP HIGH 148 141 296 279 94 93 27 824 25 947
OH1LEG SINGLE-OP HIGH 150 144 300 285 91 89 27 300 25 365
LY2CX SINGLE-OP HIGH 149 144 298 281 89 88 26 522 24 728
YL3FT SINGLE-OP HIGH 148 135 296 268 95 88 28 120 23 584
LY2MM SINGLE-OP HIGH 140 138 280 271 86 86 24 080 23 306
ES4NG SINGLE-OP HIGH 139 136 278 270 87 85 24 186 22 950
OH6OS SINGLE-OP LOW 133 127 266 252 93 90 24 738 22 680
SE5E SINGLE-OP LOW 130 128 260 256 89 88 23 140 22 528
SD2G SINGLE-OP HIGH 132 126 264 249 90 88 23 760 21 912
YL2KF SINGLE-OP HIGH 132 131 264 260 84 84 22 176 21 840
OH1B SINGLE-OP LOW 124 124 248 246 87 87 21 576 21 402
LY2RJ SINGLE-OP LOW 133 129 266 256 83 81 22 078 20 736
OH0X SINGLE-OP LOW 122 120 244 239 84 83 20 496 19 837
OH1RX SINGLE-OP LOW 123 118 246 234 87 84 21 402 19 656
SM5ALJ SINGLE-OP HIGH 137 124 274 248 83 78 22 742 19 344
YL2II SINGLE-OP LOW 127 119 254 238 80 79 20 320 18 802
OH8X SINGLE-OP HIGH 119 118 238 236 79 78 18 802 18 408
LY4BR SINGLE-OP HIGH 125 120 250 238 73 73 18 250 17 374
YL1XN MULTI-OP 122 119 244 238 75 73 18 300 17 374
OH2KW SINGLE-OP LOW 118 114 236 226 79 76 18 644 17 176
ES2U SINGLE-OP HIGH 114 111 228 220 77 75 17 556 16 500
OH2BP SINGLE-OP HIGH 118 109 236 214 82 77 19 352 16 478
YL2TB SINGLE-OP LOW 118 113 236 225 74 73 17 464 16 425
OH2KM SINGLE-OP LOW 110 108 220 213 76 76 16 720 16 188
OH8L SINGLE-OP LOW 115 110 230 217 76 74 17 480 16 058
LY3CY SINGLE-OP HIGH 102 101 204 202 79 78 16 116 15 756
SK7OA SINGLE-OP HIGH 111 103 222 204 81 76 17 982 15 504
SE6Y SINGLE-OP HIGH 113 109 226 215 72 69 16 272 14 835
ES1LS SINGLE-OP LOW 105 104 210 206 71 71 14 910 14 626
SH0G SINGLE-OP HIGH 105 101 210 201 74 72 15 540 14 472
ES3BM SINGLE-OP HIGH 115 112 230 222 66 65 15 180 14 430
OZ1ADL SINGLE-OP HIGH 106 103 212 204 72 70 15 264 14 280
LY2BKT SINGLE-OP HIGH 107 103 214 203 72 70 15 408 14 210
LY5Y SINGLE-OP LOW 107 104 214 205 70 69 14 980 14 145
YL2TD SINGLE-OP HIGH 105 102 210 202 70 69 14 700 13 938
ES5EC MULTI-OP 102 100 204 199 72 70 14 688 13 930
OH6M SINGLE-OP LOW 105 104 210 205 67 67 14 070 13 735
OZ2PBS SINGLE-OP HIGH 105 100 210 198 69 68 14 490 13 464
YL3FW SINGLE-OP LOW 100 99 200 197 69 68 13 800 13 396
ES2NF SINGLE-OP LOW 101 95 202 188 75 71 15 150 13 348
ES6RMR SINGLE-OP LOW 109 104 218 206 65 64 14 170 13 184
OH5NE SINGLE-OP HIGH 106 101 212 200 68 65 14 416 13 000
YL2GQG SINGLE-OP LOW 97 91 194 181 76 71 14 744 12 851
SJ6A SINGLE-OP HIGH 88 88 176 176 71 71 12 496 12 496
8S0C SINGLE-OP LOW 88 87 176 174 72 71 12 672 12 354
ES8TJM SINGLE-OP LOW 95 92 190 184 67 66 12 730 12 144
ES5WP MULTI-OP 90 89 180 178 68 68 12 240 12 104



LY1SR SINGLE-OP LOW 98 95 196 190 63 63 12 348 11 970
OH7JL SINGLE-OP HIGH 105 97 210 192 67 62 14 070 11 904
ES2IPA SINGLE-OP LOW 93 88 186 172 67 65 12 462 11 180
YL3AD SINGLE-OP LOW 90 87 180 172 66 65 11 880 11 180
SE0M SINGLE-OP HIGH 106 96 212 191 62 58 13 144 11 078
LA5UF SINGLE-OP HIGH 95 89 190 172 66 63 12 540 10 836
YL3GAO SINGLE-OP LOW 87 83 174 166 66 65 11 484 10 790
ES6QZ SINGLE-OP HIGH 95 87 190 168 67 63 12 730 10 584
LY3UV SINGLE-OP LOW 90 87 180 164 65 63 11 700 10 332
YL2NK SINGLE-OP LOW 82 80 164 157 64 63 10 496 9 891
SM5CSS SINGLE-OP LOW 85 82 170 164 62 60 10 540 9 840
SM7ATL SINGLE-OP HIGH 88 76 176 151 71 64 12 496 9 664
ES6PA SINGLE-OP LOW 87 84 174 167 59 57 10 266 9 519
LY5T SINGLE-OP LOW 89 88 178 175 54 53 9 612 9 275
LY3IV SINGLE-OP LOW 72 69 144 136 64 62 9 216 8 432
OZ8DK SINGLE-OP LOW 78 75 156 148 58 56 9 048 8 288
OZ4NA SINGLE-OP LOW 76 73 152 146 59 56 8 968 8 176
YL2IP SINGLE-OP LOW 75 74 150 148 55 55 8 250 8 140
SM6E SINGLE-OP HIGH 85 81 170 159 51 51 8 670 8 109
YL3GV SINGLE-OP LOW 81 77 162 152 54 53 8 748 8 056
SM6BSK SINGLE-OP LOW 70 70 140 140 55 55 7 700 7 700
ES5QA SINGLE-OP LOW 74 70 148 137 58 55 8 584 7 535
ES5RIM SINGLE-OP LOW 77 71 154 137 58 53 8 932 7 261
LY2ND SINGLE-OP LOW 70 68 140 131 54 53 7 560 6 943
OH1TD SINGLE-OP LOW 70 68 140 135 52 50 7 280 6 750
SM5AHD SINGLE-OP LOW 68 64 136 123 56 53 7 616 6 519
YL2GUV SINGLE-OP LOW 75 73 150 144 44 44 6 600 6 336
LA1QDA SINGLE-OP HIGH 68 66 136 132 47 47 6 392 6 204
ES1O/4 SINGLE-OP LOW 74 69 148 133 50 46 7 400 6 118
LA9TY SINGLE-OP LOW 67 64 134 124 51 49 6 834 6 076
SD3W SINGLE-OP HIGH 64 62 128 122 51 49 6 528 5 978
SA6P SINGLE-OP HIGH 59 57 118 112 52 51 6 136 5 712
OH0RJ SINGLE-OP LOW 67 64 134 125 46 44 6 164 5 500
SK6HD SINGLE-OP LOW 58 56 116 112 51 49 5 916 5 488
SA0BYP SINGLE-OP LOW 62 56 124 106 53 49 6 572 5 194
SE3X SINGLE-OP LOW 59 57 118 113 47 45 5 546 5 085
LA2HFA SINGLE-OP LOW 62 60 124 120 43 42 5 332 5 040
LY2SQ SINGLE-OP LOW 60 59 120 116 44 43 5 280 4 988
SE5S SINGLE-OP LOW 59 57 118 113 42 41 4 956 4 633
OZ7SG SINGLE-OP HIGH 59 54 118 106 44 42 5 192 4 452
LA2WRA SINGLE-OP LOW 49 48 98 96 42 41 4 116 3 936
LA6UL SINGLE-OP HIGH 52 50 104 94 42 40 4 368 3 760
YL0Y SINGLE-OP LOW 54 53 108 106 35 35 3 780 3 710
OG7M SINGLE-OP LOW 49 48 98 96 39 38 3 822 3 648
SM3MTR SINGLE-OP LOW 54 49 108 95 41 36 4 428 3 420
OZ1KKH SINGLE-OP LOW 45 43 90 85 36 36 3 240 3 060
OH3P SINGLE-OP LOW 43 43 86 84 35 35 3 010 2 940
OH3JKV SINGLE-OP LOW 46 45 92 90 33 32 3 036 2 880
SE6W SINGLE-OP HIGH 45 44 90 86 33 32 2 970 2 752
ES3BQ SINGLE-OP LOW 38 38 76 76 31 31 2 356 2 356
ES5EX SINGLE-OP LOW 50 41 100 78 38 30 3 800 2 340
OZ8SA SINGLE-OP LOW 40 38 80 76 32 30 2 560 2 280
SA0CAM SINGLE-OP LOW 40 35 80 67 34 31 2 720 2 077
ES6DO SINGLE-OP LOW 35 34 70 65 31 30 2 170 1 950
YL2ON SINGLE-OP LOW 35 33 70 65 30 28 2 100 1 820
YL2CP SINGLE-OP LOW 35 35 70 70 26 26 1 820 1 820
OH5AA SINGLE-OP HIGH 69 36 138 64 41 28 5 658 1 792
OH3LS SINGLE-OP LOW 37 33 74 64 29 27 2 146 1 728
YL3GIR SINGLE-OP LOW 34 32 68 61 29 28 1 972 1 708
ES7ARL SINGLE-OP LOW 35 31 70 59 31 28 2 170 1 652
LA1DP SINGLE-OP LOW 37 31 74 58 31 28 2 294 1 624
LA9RY SINGLE-OP LOW 33 30 66 59 24 22 1 584 1 298
LY1YZ SINGLE-OP LOW 28 26 56 51 26 25 1 456 1 275
OZ8MW SINGLE-OP HIGH 30 26 60 52 25 21 1 500 1 092
LA6GX SINGLE-OP LOW 26 25 52 47 22 22 1 144 1 034
LY2PY SINGLE-OP LOW 28 26 56 51 22 20 1 232 1 020
OH7JR SINGLE-OP LOW 26 25 52 48 22 21 1 144 1 008



LY2HW SINGLE-OP LOW 25 23 50 45 24 22 1 200 990
OZ7EA SINGLE-OP HIGH 25 25 50 50 19 19 950 950
YL2HC SINGLE-OP LOW 26 24 52 46 22 20 1 144 920
YL3AGY SINGLE-OP LOW 30 22 60 44 23 20 1 380 880
LA8FTA SINGLE-OP LOW 36 24 72 43 27 20 1 944 860
SM5NQB SINGLE-OP LOW 22 22 44 43 20 20 880 860
SM5OSZ SINGLE-OP LOW 23 22 46 42 18 17 828 714
LA9GY SINGLE-OP LOW 16 16 32 31 13 13 416 403
LY3PDX SINGLE-OP LOW 17 17 34 34 11 11 374 374
ES4RX SINGLE-OP HIGH 16 15 32 29 12 12 384 348
SE0L SINGLE-OP LOW 14 13 28 25 12 12 336 300
LY3VP SINGLE-OP HIGH 16 14 32 28 11 10 352 280
SM5BMB SINGLE-OP LOW 11 11 22 22 11 11 242 242
LA7USA SINGLE-OP LOW 13 12 26 23 11 10 286 230
YL2QS SINGLE-OP LOW 12 10 24 20 12 10 288 200
LY2DV SINGLE-OP LOW 11 11 22 19 8 8 176 152
OZ1GX SINGLE-OP LOW 9 9 18 16 7 7 126 112
LA6FJA SINGLE-OP LOW 7 6 14 12 7 6 98 72
ES4GP SINGLE-OP LOW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LY4Q CHECKLOG 
LY1CT CHECKLOG 
LY2IJ CHECKLOG 
LY3NX CHECKLOG 
LB5PE CHECKLOG 
OU8A CHECKLOG 

Callsign CW score
SSB 
score

Total 
score

ES5TV SINGLE-OP HIGH 53 950 71 585 125 535
LY7M SINGLE-OP HIGH 48 856 42 560 91 416
YL7X SINGLE-OP HIGH 52 000 39 349 91 349
YL2GD SINGLE-OP HIGH 44 040 45 696 89 736
OH2PM SINGLE-OP HIGH 39 738 48 204 87 942
ES2MC SINGLE-OP HIGH 35 292 51 120 86 412
LY3BN SINGLE-OP HIGH 46 494 38 796 85 290
OH2BH SINGLE-OP HIGH 36 994 47 265 84 259
YL8M SINGLE-OP HIGH 41 261 42 601 83 862
ES6Q SINGLE-OP HIGH 27 354 54 560 81 914
YL2SM SINGLE-OP HIGH 39 294 42 180 81 474
YL9T SINGLE-OP HIGH 36 359 44 505 80 864
YL2KO SINGLE-OP HIGH 42 108 38 416 80 524
OH1F SINGLE-OP HIGH 42 480 36 668 79 148
LY5O SINGLE-OP HIGH 40 656 37 700 78 356
OH2MA SINGLE-OP HIGH 34 884 41 690 76 574
ES7GM SINGLE-OP HIGH 34 230 41 516 75 746
OH2N SINGLE-OP HIGH 30 700 44 577 75 277
OH6MW SINGLE-OP HIGH 37 840 32 522 70 362
LY7Z SINGLE-OP HIGH 34 340 31 800 66 140
YL7A SINGLE-OP HIGH 33 063 32 868 65 931
YL3FT SINGLE-OP HIGH 41 418 23 584 65 002
LY9Y SINGLE-OP HIGH 30 789 32 769 63 558
YL1S SINGLE-OP HIGH 34 344 26 312 60 656
LY4T SINGLE-OP HIGH 30 906 28 704 59 610
LY2T SINGLE-OP HIGH 28 215 30 167 58 382
LY2CX SINGLE-OP HIGH 33 063 24 728 57 791
YL2TB SINGLE-OP LOW 41 296 16 425 57 721
LY2TS SINGLE-OP HIGH 31 164 26 190 57 354
LY2RJ SINGLE-OP LOW 35 595 20 736 56 331
SE5E SINGLE-OP LOW 33 390 22 528 55 918
LY2MM SINGLE-OP HIGH 30 800 23 306 54 106
LY2CO SINGLE-OP LOW 26 390 26 132 52 522
OH6RE SINGLE-OP HIGH 22 517 29 610 52 127
ES1TU SINGLE-OP HIGH 17 548 32 980 50 528
OH0X SINGLE-OP LOW 29 997 19 837 49 834
LY2BKT SINGLE-OP HIGH 32 724 14 210 46 934
OH6OS SINGLE-OP LOW 24 115 22 680 46 795

MIXED, FINAL RESULTS

Category



OH6XY SINGLE-OP HIGH 20 580 25 947 46 527
OH4XX SINGLE-OP HIGH 18 802 27 180 45 982
ES2BH SINGLE-OP HIGH 15 900 28 520 44 420
OH1B SINGLE-OP LOW 22 339 21 402 43 741
OH8L SINGLE-OP LOW 26 132 16 058 42 190
SE6Y SINGLE-OP HIGH 27 168 14 835 42 003
OH1RX SINGLE-OP LOW 22 250 19 656 41 906
OH6M SINGLE-OP LOW 26 784 13 735 40 519
ES2U SINGLE-OP HIGH 23 828 16 500 40 328
OH2KW SINGLE-OP LOW 22 707 17 176 39 883
YL2KF SINGLE-OP HIGH 17 024 21 840 38 864
OH2KM SINGLE-OP LOW 22 620 16 188 38 808
LA5UF SINGLE-OP HIGH 27 300 10 836 38 136
YL3FW SINGLE-OP LOW 22 860 13 396 36 256
LY5T SINGLE-OP LOW 26 522 9 275 35 797
SM5ALJ SINGLE-OP HIGH 12 922 19 344 32 266
SM6BSK SINGLE-OP LOW 22 878 7 700 30 578
YL2II SINGLE-OP LOW 11 025 18 802 29 827
LA1QDA SINGLE-OP HIGH 21 004 6 204 27 208
OH5NE SINGLE-OP HIGH 12 810 13 000 25 810
YL3AD SINGLE-OP LOW 14 058 11 180 25 238
LY3CY SINGLE-OP HIGH 8 250 15 756 24 006
SM5CSS SINGLE-OP LOW 12 194 9 840 22 034
ES2NF SINGLE-OP LOW 7 975 13 348 21 323
ES4RX SINGLE-OP HIGH 20 080 348 20 428
YL2IP SINGLE-OP LOW 11 346 8 140 19 486
SK6HD SINGLE-OP LOW 11 993 5 488 17 481
OH7JL SINGLE-OP HIGH 4 601 11 904 16 505
SJ6A SINGLE-OP HIGH 3 864 12 496 16 360
SM6E SINGLE-OP HIGH 5 124 8 109 13 233
ES6DO SINGLE-OP LOW 8 892 1 950 10 842
SM5AHD SINGLE-OP LOW 3 772 6 519 10 291
YL2NK SINGLE-OP LOW 153 9 891 10 044
ES5QA SINGLE-OP LOW 1 960 7 535 9 495
LA2HFA SINGLE-OP LOW 3 744 5 040 8 784
YL2QS SINGLE-OP LOW 7 946 200 8 146
YL0Y SINGLE-OP LOW 3 772 3 710 7 482
LY2SQ SINGLE-OP LOW 1 925 4 988 6 913
OH0RJ SINGLE-OP LOW 1 200 5 500 6 700
YL2CP SINGLE-OP LOW 4 494 1 820 6 314
LA2WRA SINGLE-OP LOW 800 3 936 4 736
OZ7EA SINGLE-OP HIGH 2 822 950 3 772
SE6W SINGLE-OP HIGH 960 2 752 3 712
YL2ON SINGLE-OP LOW 1 550 1 820 3 370
OH3LS SINGLE-OP LOW 1 475 1 728 3 203
ES3BQ SINGLE-OP LOW 836 2 356 3 192
LA6FJA SINGLE-OP LOW 2 844 72 2 916
LA6GX SINGLE-OP LOW 1 740 1 034 2 774
LY2DV SINGLE-OP LOW 2 100 152 2 252
OZ8MW SINGLE-OP HIGH 940 1 092 2 032
YL2HC SINGLE-OP LOW 84 920 1 004
LA9GY SINGLE-OP LOW 220 403 623
SM5BMB SINGLE-OP LOW 162 242 404

Callsign
Claimed 

QSOs 
Valid 
QSOs

Claimed 
points

Valid 
points

Claimed 
mult

Valid 
mult

Claimed 
score

Valid 
score

ES5TV SINGLE-OP HIGH 214 209 428 415 132 130 56 496 53 950
ES2MC SINGLE-OP HIGH 178 174 356 346 104 102 37 024 35 292
ES7GM SINGLE-OP HIGH 170 164 340 326 107 105 36 380 34 230
ES6Q SINGLE-OP HIGH 155 149 310 291 97 94 30 070 27 354
ES2U SINGLE-OP HIGH 133 130 266 259 94 92 25 004 23 828
ES4RX SINGLE-OP HIGH 134 131 268 251 81 80 21 708 20 080
ES1WST SINGLE-OP LOW 116 112 232 223 81 80 18 792 17 840

CW, ESTONIA

FINAL RESULTS BY COUNTRIES

Category



ES1TU SINGLE-OP HIGH 113 111 226 214 83 82 18 758 17 548
ES5EP SINGLE-OP LOW 109 108 218 213 78 78 17 004 16 614
ES2BH SINGLE-OP HIGH 115 112 230 212 77 75 17 710 15 900
ES3RF SINGLE-OP LOW 86 85 172 169 67 67 11 524 11 323
ES5JR/7 SINGLE-OP LOW 87 82 174 160 67 66 11 658 10 560
ES6DO SINGLE-OP LOW 80 78 160 156 58 57 9 280 8 892
ES2NF SINGLE-OP LOW 85 76 170 145 62 55 10 540 7 975
ES2JL SINGLE-OP LOW 69 65 138 126 52 49 7 176 6 174
ES1AO SINGLE-OP LOW 61 56 122 109 42 41 5 124 4 469
ES2DW SINGLE-OP LOW 56 53 112 103 38 36 4 256 3 708
ES5QA SINGLE-OP LOW 35 35 70 70 28 28 1 960 1 960
ES3BQ SINGLE-OP LOW 26 23 52 44 22 19 1 144 836

Callsign
Claimed 

QSOs 
Valid 
QSOs

Claimed 
points

Valid 
points

Claimed 
mult

Valid 
mult

Claimed 
score

Valid 
score

ES5TV SINGLE-OP HIGH 269 258 538 515 144 139 77 472 71 585
ES6Q SINGLE-OP HIGH 223 221 446 440 124 124 55 304 54 560
ES2MC SINGLE-OP HIGH 216 214 432 426 121 120 52 272 51 120
ES7GM SINGLE-OP HIGH 200 196 400 388 110 107 44 000 41 516
ES1TU SINGLE-OP HIGH 172 171 344 340 98 97 33 712 32 980
ES2BH SINGLE-OP HIGH 161 157 322 310 93 92 29 946 28 520
ES4NG SINGLE-OP HIGH 139 136 278 270 87 85 24 186 22 950
ES2U SINGLE-OP HIGH 114 111 228 220 77 75 17 556 16 500
ES1LS SINGLE-OP LOW 105 104 210 206 71 71 14 910 14 626
ES3BM SINGLE-OP HIGH 115 112 230 222 66 65 15 180 14 430
ES5EC MULTI-OP 102 100 204 199 72 70 14 688 13 930
ES2NF SINGLE-OP LOW 101 95 202 188 75 71 15 150 13 348
ES6RMR SINGLE-OP LOW 109 104 218 206 65 64 14 170 13 184
ES8TJM SINGLE-OP LOW 95 92 190 184 67 66 12 730 12 144
ES5WP MULTI-OP 90 89 180 178 68 68 12 240 12 104
ES2IPA SINGLE-OP LOW 93 88 186 172 67 65 12 462 11 180
ES6QZ SINGLE-OP HIGH 95 87 190 168 67 63 12 730 10 584
ES6PA SINGLE-OP LOW 87 84 174 167 59 57 10 266 9 519
ES5QA SINGLE-OP LOW 74 70 148 137 58 55 8 584 7 535
ES5RIM SINGLE-OP LOW 77 71 154 137 58 53 8 932 7 261
ES1O/4 SINGLE-OP LOW 74 69 148 133 50 46 7 400 6 118
ES3BQ SINGLE-OP LOW 38 38 76 76 31 31 2 356 2 356
ES5EX SINGLE-OP LOW 50 41 100 78 38 30 3 800 2 340
ES6DO SINGLE-OP LOW 35 34 70 65 31 30 2 170 1 950
ES7ARL SINGLE-OP LOW 35 31 70 59 31 28 2 170 1 652
ES4RX SINGLE-OP HIGH 16 15 32 29 12 12 384 348
ES4GP SINGLE-OP LOW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Callsign CW score
SSB 
score

Total 
score

ES5TV SINGLE-OP HIGH 53 950 71 585 125 535
ES2MC SINGLE-OP HIGH 35 292 51 120 86 412
ES6Q SINGLE-OP HIGH 27 354 54 560 81 914
ES7GM SINGLE-OP HIGH 34 230 41 516 75 746
ES1TU SINGLE-OP HIGH 17 548 32 980 50 528
ES2BH SINGLE-OP HIGH 15 900 28 520 44 420
ES2U SINGLE-OP HIGH 23 828 16 500 40 328
ES2NF SINGLE-OP LOW 7 975 13 348 21 323
ES4RX SINGLE-OP HIGH 20 080 348 20 428
ES6DO SINGLE-OP LOW 8 892 1 950 10 842
ES5QA SINGLE-OP LOW 1 960 7 535 9 495
ES3BQ SINGLE-OP LOW 836 2 356 3 192

Callsign
Claimed 

QSOs 
Valid 
QSOs

Claimed 
points

Valid 
points

Claimed 
mult

Valid 
mult

Claimed 
score

Valid 
score

LA5UF SINGLE-OP HIGH 140 138 280 273 100 100 28 000 27 300
LA1QDA SINGLE-OP HIGH 122 119 244 236 91 89 22 204 21 004

SSB, ESTONIA

Category

MIXED, ESTONIA

Category

CW, NORWAY

Category



LA6DW SINGLE-OP LOW 52 48 104 93 46 42 4 784 3 906
LA2HFA SINGLE-OP LOW 52 52 104 104 36 36 3 744 3 744
LA6FJA SINGLE-OP LOW 43 41 86 79 37 36 3 182 2 844
LA6XI SINGLE-OP LOW 43 34 86 59 36 31 3 096 1 829
LA6GX SINGLE-OP LOW 34 31 68 58 33 30 2 244 1 740
LA2WRA SINGLE-OP LOW 24 22 48 40 22 20 1 056 800
LA9GY SINGLE-OP LOW 12 11 24 20 12 11 288 220
LA3ZA SINGLE-OP LOW 3 3 6 5 3 3 18 15
LA4NL CHECKLOG 

Callsign
Claimed 

QSOs 
Valid 
QSOs

Claimed 
points

Valid 
points

Claimed 
mult

Valid 
mult

Claimed 
score

Valid 
score

LA5UF SINGLE-OP HIGH 95 89 190 172 66 63 12 540 10 836
LA1QDA SINGLE-OP HIGH 68 66 136 132 47 47 6 392 6 204
LA9TY SINGLE-OP LOW 67 64 134 124 51 49 6 834 6 076
LA2HFA SINGLE-OP LOW 62 60 124 120 43 42 5 332 5 040
LA2WRA SINGLE-OP LOW 49 48 98 96 42 41 4 116 3 936
LA6UL SINGLE-OP HIGH 52 50 104 94 42 40 4 368 3 760
LA1DP SINGLE-OP LOW 37 31 74 58 31 28 2 294 1 624
LA9RY SINGLE-OP LOW 33 30 66 59 24 22 1 584 1 298
LA6GX SINGLE-OP LOW 26 25 52 47 22 22 1 144 1 034
LA8FTA SINGLE-OP LOW 36 24 72 43 27 20 1 944 860
LA9GY SINGLE-OP LOW 16 16 32 31 13 13 416 403
LA7USA SINGLE-OP LOW 13 12 26 23 11 10 286 230
LA6FJA SINGLE-OP LOW 7 6 14 12 7 6 98 72
LB5PE CHECKLOG 

Callsign CW score
SSB 
score

Total 
score

LA5UF SINGLE-OP HIGH 27 300 10 836 38 136
LA1QDA SINGLE-OP HIGH 21 004 6 204 27 208
LA2HFA SINGLE-OP LOW 3 744 5 040 8 784
LA2WRA SINGLE-OP LOW 800 3 936 4 736
LA6FJA SINGLE-OP LOW 2 844 72 2 916
LA6GX SINGLE-OP LOW 1 740 1 034 2 774
LA9GY SINGLE-OP LOW 220 403 623

Callsign
Claimed 

QSOs 
Valid 
QSOs

Claimed 
points

Valid 
points

Claimed 
mult

Valid 
mult

Claimed 
score

Valid 
score

LY6A SINGLE-OP HIGH 204 203 408 404 126 125 51 408 50 500
LY7M SINGLE-OP HIGH 203 198 406 394 126 124 51 156 48 856
LY3BN SINGLE-OP HIGH 192 186 384 369 128 126 49 152 46 494
LY2F SINGLE-OP HIGH 190 188 380 374 119 119 45 220 44 506
LY5O SINGLE-OP HIGH 186 183 372 363 113 112 42 036 40 656
LY2SA SINGLE-OP HIGH 174 174 348 345 109 109 37 932 37 605
LY2RJ SINGLE-OP LOW 174 170 348 339 106 105 36 888 35 595
LY7Z SINGLE-OP HIGH 175 171 350 340 102 101 35 700 34 340
LY3B SINGLE-OP LOW 166 162 332 320 105 105 34 860 33 600
LY2CX SINGLE-OP HIGH 163 161 326 321 104 103 33 904 33 063
LY2BKT SINGLE-OP HIGH 167 163 334 324 104 101 34 736 32 724
LY2TS SINGLE-OP HIGH 162 159 324 318 99 98 32 076 31 164
LY4T SINGLE-OP HIGH 158 154 316 306 103 101 32 548 30 906
LY2MM SINGLE-OP HIGH 158 155 316 308 101 100 31 916 30 800
LY9Y SINGLE-OP HIGH 161 156 322 311 101 99 32 522 30 789
LY2XW SINGLE-OP HIGH 166 160 332 319 97 95 32 204 30 305
LY4L SINGLE-OP LOW 161 156 322 312 99 96 31 878 29 952
LY4K SINGLE-OP LOW 148 147 296 293 101 100 29 896 29 300
LY1CT SINGLE-OP LOW 158 155 316 308 95 93 30 020 28 644
LY2T SINGLE-OP HIGH 153 150 306 297 96 95 29 376 28 215
LY5T SINGLE-OP LOW 158 153 316 298 91 89 28 756 26 522
LY2CO SINGLE-OP LOW 148 145 296 290 93 91 27 528 26 390
LY2KA SINGLE-OP HIGH 133 129 266 254 96 93 25 536 23 622

SSB, NORWAY

Category

MIXED, NORWAY

Category

CW, LITHUANIA

Category



LY2J SINGLE-OP HIGH 136 130 272 257 88 85 23 936 21 845
LY2GW SINGLE-OP LOW 123 122 246 243 87 87 21 402 21 141
LY4BF SINGLE-OP LOW 105 104 210 207 74 73 15 540 15 111
LY3CY SINGLE-OP HIGH 75 75 150 150 55 55 8 250 8 250
LY2FM SINGLE-OP LOW 60 58 120 107 42 41 5 040 4 387
LY2EW SINGLE-OP LOW 40 39 80 72 33 32 2 640 2 304
LY2DV SINGLE-OP LOW 41 36 82 70 32 30 2 624 2 100
LY2SQ SINGLE-OP LOW 40 39 80 77 26 25 2 080 1 925
LY2AJ SINGLE-OP LOW 33 30 66 58 22 21 1 452 1 218
LY3NX CHECKLOG 
LY2IJ CHECKLOG 

Callsign
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QSOs 
Valid 
QSOs
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points

Valid 
points

Claimed 
mult

Valid 
mult

Claimed 
score

Valid 
score

LY7M SINGLE-OP HIGH 204 193 408 380 114 112 46 512 42 560
LY3BN SINGLE-OP HIGH 191 183 382 366 109 106 41 638 38 796
LY5O SINGLE-OP HIGH 194 189 388 377 103 100 39 964 37 700
LY9Y SINGLE-OP HIGH 172 167 344 331 101 99 34 744 32 769
LY7Z SINGLE-OP HIGH 163 161 326 318 100 100 32 600 31 800
LY2T SINGLE-OP HIGH 161 156 322 311 100 97 32 200 30 167
LY4T SINGLE-OP HIGH 155 150 310 299 97 96 30 070 28 704
LY2TS SINGLE-OP HIGH 148 146 296 291 92 90 27 232 26 190
LY2CO SINGLE-OP LOW 140 139 280 278 94 94 26 320 26 132
LY2CX SINGLE-OP HIGH 149 144 298 281 89 88 26 522 24 728
LY2MM SINGLE-OP HIGH 140 138 280 271 86 86 24 080 23 306
LY2RJ SINGLE-OP LOW 133 129 266 256 83 81 22 078 20 736
LY4BR SINGLE-OP HIGH 125 120 250 238 73 73 18 250 17 374
LY3CY SINGLE-OP HIGH 102 101 204 202 79 78 16 116 15 756
LY2BKT SINGLE-OP HIGH 107 103 214 203 72 70 15 408 14 210
LY5Y SINGLE-OP LOW 107 104 214 205 70 69 14 980 14 145
LY1SR SINGLE-OP LOW 98 95 196 190 63 63 12 348 11 970
LY3UV SINGLE-OP LOW 90 87 180 164 65 63 11 700 10 332
LY5T SINGLE-OP LOW 89 88 178 175 54 53 9 612 9 275
LY3IV SINGLE-OP LOW 72 69 144 136 64 62 9 216 8 432
LY2ND SINGLE-OP LOW 70 68 140 131 54 53 7 560 6 943
LY2SQ SINGLE-OP LOW 60 59 120 116 44 43 5 280 4 988
LY1YZ SINGLE-OP LOW 28 26 56 51 26 25 1 456 1 275
LY2PY SINGLE-OP LOW 28 26 56 51 22 20 1 232 1 020
LY2HW SINGLE-OP LOW 25 23 50 45 24 22 1 200 990
LY3PDX SINGLE-OP LOW 17 17 34 34 11 11 374 374
LY3VP SINGLE-OP HIGH 16 14 32 28 11 10 352 280
LY2DV SINGLE-OP LOW 11 11 22 19 8 8 176 152
LY1CT CHECKLOG 
LY2IJ CHECKLOG 
LY3NX CHECKLOG 
LY4Q CHECKLOG 

Callsign CW score
SSB 
score

Total 
score

LY7M SINGLE-OP HIGH 48 856 42 560 91 416
LY3BN SINGLE-OP HIGH 46 494 38 796 85 290
LY5O SINGLE-OP HIGH 40 656 37 700 78 356
LY7Z SINGLE-OP HIGH 34 340 31 800 66 140
LY9Y SINGLE-OP HIGH 30 789 32 769 63 558
LY4T SINGLE-OP HIGH 30 906 28 704 59 610
LY2T SINGLE-OP HIGH 28 215 30 167 58 382
LY2CX SINGLE-OP HIGH 33 063 24 728 57 791
LY2TS SINGLE-OP HIGH 31 164 26 190 57 354
LY2RJ SINGLE-OP LOW 35 595 20 736 56 331
LY2MM SINGLE-OP HIGH 30 800 23 306 54 106
LY2CO SINGLE-OP LOW 26 390 26 132 52 522
LY2BKT SINGLE-OP HIGH 32 724 14 210 46 934
LY5T SINGLE-OP LOW 26 522 9 275 35 797
LY3CY SINGLE-OP HIGH 8 250 15 756 24 006

SSB, LITHUANIA

Category

MIXED, LITHUANIA

Category



LY2SQ SINGLE-OP LOW 1 925 4 988 6 913
LY2DV SINGLE-OP LOW 2 100 152 2 252

Callsign
Claimed 

QSOs 
Valid 
QSOs

Claimed 
points

Valid 
points

Claimed 
mult

Valid 
mult

Claimed 
score

Valid 
score

OH1F SINGLE-OP HIGH 182 181 364 360 118 118 42 952 42 480
OH2PM SINGLE-OP HIGH 182 179 364 358 113 111 41 132 39 738
OH6MW SINGLE-OP HIGH 178 173 356 344 112 110 39 872 37 840
OH2BH SINGLE-OP HIGH 181 175 362 349 108 106 39 096 36 994
OH2MA SINGLE-OP HIGH 170 163 340 323 111 108 37 740 34 884
OH2XX SINGLE-OP LOW 165 162 330 322 102 102 33 660 32 844
OH2N SINGLE-OP HIGH 157 154 314 307 102 100 32 028 30 700
OH0X SINGLE-OP LOW 152 150 304 297 102 101 31 008 29 997
OH6M SINGLE-OP LOW 154 145 308 288 97 93 29 876 26 784
OH8L SINGLE-OP LOW 145 144 290 278 94 94 27 260 26 132
OH1HS SINGLE-OP HIGH 146 137 292 271 98 92 28 616 24 932
OH6OS SINGLE-OP LOW 133 133 266 265 91 91 24 206 24 115
OH2KW SINGLE-OP LOW 138 132 276 261 90 87 24 840 22 707
OH2KM SINGLE-OP LOW 133 132 266 260 88 87 23 408 22 620
OH6RE SINGLE-OP HIGH 131 128 262 253 89 89 23 318 22 517
OH1B SINGLE-OP LOW 128 126 256 251 90 89 23 040 22 339
OH1RX SINGLE-OP LOW 127 126 254 250 90 89 22 860 22 250
OH6XY SINGLE-OP HIGH 131 126 262 245 87 84 22 794 20 580
OH4XX SINGLE-OP HIGH 128 126 256 238 79 79 20 224 18 802
OH5TS SINGLE-OP LOW 118 115 236 229 79 78 18 644 17 862
OH2LU SINGLE-OP LOW 110 109 220 215 74 74 16 280 15 910
OH2BSI SINGLE-OP LOW 116 109 232 208 79 76 18 328 15 808
OH2VZ SINGLE-OP HIGH 104 104 208 207 75 75 15 600 15 525
OH5NE SINGLE-OP HIGH 96 94 192 183 72 70 13 824 12 810
OH3LB SINGLE-OP LOW 95 89 190 163 69 64 13 110 10 432
OH7JL SINGLE-OP HIGH 61 56 122 107 47 43 5 734 4 601
OH3LS SINGLE-OP LOW 35 31 70 59 28 25 1 960 1 475
OH0RJ SINGLE-OP LOW 27 26 54 50 25 24 1 350 1 200
OH8VQ SINGLE-OP LOW 11 11 22 22 11 11 242 242
OH2CI CHECKLOG 
OH1WZ CHECKLOG 

Callsign
Claimed 

QSOs 
Valid 
QSOs

Claimed 
points

Valid 
points

Claimed 
mult

Valid 
mult

Claimed 
score

Valid 
score

OH2PM SINGLE-OP HIGH 212 207 424 412 119 117 50 456 48 204
OH2BH SINGLE-OP HIGH 212 206 424 411 117 115 49 608 47 265
OH2N SINGLE-OP HIGH 196 191 392 381 119 117 46 648 44 577
OH2MA SINGLE-OP HIGH 199 194 398 379 112 110 44 576 41 690
OH2BU SINGLE-OP HIGH 196 185 392 367 118 112 46 256 41 104
OG1R SINGLE-OP HIGH 188 179 376 354 111 109 41 736 38 586
OH1F SINGLE-OP HIGH 183 179 366 356 107 103 39 162 36 668
OH2O SINGLE-OP HIGH 177 166 354 328 108 101 38 232 33 128
OH6MW SINGLE-OP HIGH 165 162 330 322 102 101 33 660 32 522
OH6RE SINGLE-OP HIGH 161 158 322 315 95 94 30 590 29 610
OH4XX SINGLE-OP HIGH 156 152 312 302 91 90 28 392 27 180
OH6XY SINGLE-OP HIGH 148 141 296 279 94 93 27 824 25 947
OH1LEG SINGLE-OP HIGH 150 144 300 285 91 89 27 300 25 365
OH6OS SINGLE-OP LOW 133 127 266 252 93 90 24 738 22 680
OH1B SINGLE-OP LOW 124 124 248 246 87 87 21 576 21 402
OH0X SINGLE-OP LOW 122 120 244 239 84 83 20 496 19 837
OH1RX SINGLE-OP LOW 123 118 246 234 87 84 21 402 19 656
OH8X SINGLE-OP HIGH 119 118 238 236 79 78 18 802 18 408
OH2KW SINGLE-OP LOW 118 114 236 226 79 76 18 644 17 176
OH2BP SINGLE-OP HIGH 118 109 236 214 82 77 19 352 16 478
OH2KM SINGLE-OP LOW 110 108 220 213 76 76 16 720 16 188
OH8L SINGLE-OP LOW 115 110 230 217 76 74 17 480 16 058
OH6M SINGLE-OP LOW 105 104 210 205 67 67 14 070 13 735
OH5NE SINGLE-OP HIGH 106 101 212 200 68 65 14 416 13 000
OH7JL SINGLE-OP HIGH 105 97 210 192 67 62 14 070 11 904

SSB, FINLAND

CW, FINLAND

Category

Category



OH1TD SINGLE-OP LOW 70 68 140 135 52 50 7 280 6 750
OH0RJ SINGLE-OP LOW 67 64 134 125 46 44 6 164 5 500
OG7M SINGLE-OP LOW 49 48 98 96 39 38 3 822 3 648
OH3P SINGLE-OP LOW 43 43 86 84 35 35 3 010 2 940
OH3JKV SINGLE-OP LOW 46 45 92 90 33 32 3 036 2 880
OH5AA SINGLE-OP HIGH 69 36 138 64 41 28 5 658 1 792
OH3LS SINGLE-OP LOW 37 33 74 64 29 27 2 146 1 728
OH7JR SINGLE-OP LOW 26 25 52 48 22 21 1 144 1 008

Callsign CW score
SSB 
score

Total 
score

OH2PM SINGLE-OP HIGH 39 738 48 204 87 942
OH2BH SINGLE-OP HIGH 36 994 47 265 84 259
OH1F SINGLE-OP HIGH 42 480 36 668 79 148
OH2MA SINGLE-OP HIGH 34 884 41 690 76 574
OH2N SINGLE-OP HIGH 30 700 44 577 75 277
OH6MW SINGLE-OP HIGH 37 840 32 522 70 362
OH6RE SINGLE-OP HIGH 22 517 29 610 52 127
OH0X SINGLE-OP LOW 29 997 19 837 49 834
OH6OS SINGLE-OP LOW 24 115 22 680 46 795
OH6XY SINGLE-OP HIGH 20 580 25 947 46 527
OH4XX SINGLE-OP HIGH 18 802 27 180 45 982
OH1B SINGLE-OP LOW 22 339 21 402 43 741
OH8L SINGLE-OP LOW 26 132 16 058 42 190
OH1RX SINGLE-OP LOW 22 250 19 656 41 906
OH6M SINGLE-OP LOW 26 784 13 735 40 519
OH2KW SINGLE-OP LOW 22 707 17 176 39 883
OH2KM SINGLE-OP LOW 22 620 16 188 38 808
OH5NE SINGLE-OP HIGH 12 810 13 000 25 810
OH7JL SINGLE-OP HIGH 4 601 11 904 16 505
OH0RJ SINGLE-OP LOW 1 200 5 500 6 700
OH3LS SINGLE-OP LOW 1 475 1 728 3 203

Callsign
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QSOs 
Valid 
QSOs
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points

Valid 
points
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mult

Valid 
mult
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score

Valid 
score

OZ7YY SINGLE-OP HIGH 132 129 264 250 90 90 23 760 22 500
OZ8SW SINGLE-OP LOW 110 106 220 204 77 75 16 940 15 300
OU2W SINGLE-OP LOW 130 109 260 179 95 82 24 700 14 678
OZ4CG SINGLE-OP LOW 103 100 206 198 74 73 15 244 14 454
OZ7RQ SINGLE-OP HIGH 100 97 200 188 73 71 14 600 13 348
OV3X SINGLE-OP LOW 106 96 212 190 72 67 15 264 12 730
OZ4FF SINGLE-OP LOW 80 75 160 138 62 61 9 920 8 418
OZ5UR SINGLE-OP LOW 68 68 136 135 54 54 7 344 7 290
OZ7EA SINGLE-OP HIGH 42 42 84 83 34 34 2 856 2 822
OZ5WQ SINGLE-OP LOW 36 33 72 64 32 30 2 304 1 920
OZ8MW SINGLE-OP HIGH 33 25 66 47 24 20 1 584 940
OZ4QX SINGLE-OP LOW 5 5 10 10 4 4 40 40
OZ2JI CHECKLOG 

Callsign
Claimed 

QSOs 
Valid 
QSOs

Claimed 
points

Valid 
points

Claimed 
mult

Valid 
mult

Claimed 
score

Valid 
score

OZ7X SINGLE-OP HIGH 171 159 342 316 102 97 34 884 30 652
OZ1ADL SINGLE-OP HIGH 106 103 212 204 72 70 15 264 14 280
OZ2PBS SINGLE-OP HIGH 105 100 210 198 69 68 14 490 13 464
OZ8DK SINGLE-OP LOW 78 75 156 148 58 56 9 048 8 288
OZ4NA SINGLE-OP LOW 76 73 152 146 59 56 8 968 8 176
OZ7SG SINGLE-OP HIGH 59 54 118 106 44 42 5 192 4 452
OZ1KKH SINGLE-OP LOW 45 43 90 85 36 36 3 240 3 060
OZ8SA SINGLE-OP LOW 40 38 80 76 32 30 2 560 2 280
OZ8MW SINGLE-OP HIGH 30 26 60 52 25 21 1 500 1 092
OZ7EA SINGLE-OP HIGH 25 25 50 50 19 19 950 950
OZ1GX SINGLE-OP LOW 9 9 18 16 7 7 126 112

MIXED, FINLAND

Category

SSB, DENMARK

Category

CW, DENMARK

Category



OU8A CHECKLOG 

Callsign CW score
SSB 
score

Total 
score

OZ7EA SINGLE-OP HIGH 2 822 950 3 772
OZ8MW SINGLE-OP HIGH 940 1 092 2 032

Callsign
Claimed 

QSOs 
Valid 
QSOs

Claimed 
points

Valid 
points

Claimed 
mult

Valid 
mult

Claimed 
score

Valid 
score

SE5E SINGLE-OP LOW 163 159 326 318 107 105 34 882 33 390
SG5W SINGLE-OP LOW 152 150 304 298 100 98 30 400 29 204
SE6Y SINGLE-OP HIGH 149 143 298 283 98 96 29 204 27 168
SA1A SINGLE-OP HIGH 150 149 300 297 91 91 27 300 27 027
SM6BSK SINGLE-OP LOW 124 123 248 246 94 93 23 312 22 878
SM5ALJ SINGLE-OP HIGH 104 95 208 182 76 71 15 808 12 922
SM5CSS SINGLE-OP LOW 94 92 188 182 68 67 12 784 12 194
SK6HD SINGLE-OP LOW 95 92 190 179 70 67 13 300 11 993
SF5D SINGLE-OP LOW 71 71 142 139 56 56 7 952 7 784
SM6E SINGLE-OP HIGH 65 61 130 122 43 42 5 590 5 124
SJ6A SINGLE-OP HIGH 50 47 100 92 45 42 4 500 3 864
SI5Y SINGLE-OP LOW 47 47 94 94 41 41 3 854 3 854
SM5AHD SINGLE-OP LOW 56 49 112 92 44 41 4 928 3 772
SM6MCW SINGLE-OP LOW 51 50 102 97 39 38 3 978 3 686
SM7ATL SINGLE-OP LOW 47 45 94 86 34 33 3 196 2 838
SE6W SINGLE-OP HIGH 32 26 64 48 25 20 1 600 960
SM5BJT SINGLE-OP LOW 26 25 52 46 21 20 1 092 920
SM7CIL SINGLE-OP LOW 20 20 40 40 19 19 760 760
SM5BMB SINGLE-OP LOW 10 9 20 18 10 9 200 162

Callsign
Claimed 
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SE5E SINGLE-OP LOW 130 128 260 256 89 88 23 140 22 528
SD2G SINGLE-OP HIGH 132 126 264 249 90 88 23 760 21 912
SM5ALJ SINGLE-OP HIGH 137 124 274 248 83 78 22 742 19 344
SK7OA SINGLE-OP HIGH 111 103 222 204 81 76 17 982 15 504
SE6Y SINGLE-OP HIGH 113 109 226 215 72 69 16 272 14 835
SH0G SINGLE-OP HIGH 105 101 210 201 74 72 15 540 14 472
SJ6A SINGLE-OP HIGH 88 88 176 176 71 71 12 496 12 496
8S0C SINGLE-OP LOW 88 87 176 174 72 71 12 672 12 354
SE0M SINGLE-OP HIGH 106 96 212 191 62 58 13 144 11 078
SM5CSS SINGLE-OP LOW 85 82 170 164 62 60 10 540 9 840
SM7ATL SINGLE-OP HIGH 88 76 176 151 71 64 12 496 9 664
SM6E SINGLE-OP HIGH 85 81 170 159 51 51 8 670 8 109
SM6BSK SINGLE-OP LOW 70 70 140 140 55 55 7 700 7 700
SM5AHD SINGLE-OP LOW 68 64 136 123 56 53 7 616 6 519
SD3W SINGLE-OP HIGH 64 62 128 122 51 49 6 528 5 978
SA6P SINGLE-OP HIGH 59 57 118 112 52 51 6 136 5 712
SK6HD SINGLE-OP LOW 58 56 116 112 51 49 5 916 5 488
SA0BYP SINGLE-OP LOW 62 56 124 106 53 49 6 572 5 194
SE3X SINGLE-OP LOW 59 57 118 113 47 45 5 546 5 085
SE5S SINGLE-OP LOW 59 57 118 113 42 41 4 956 4 633
SM3MTR SINGLE-OP LOW 54 49 108 95 41 36 4 428 3 420
SE6W SINGLE-OP HIGH 45 44 90 86 33 32 2 970 2 752
SA0CAM SINGLE-OP LOW 40 35 80 67 34 31 2 720 2 077
SM5NQB SINGLE-OP LOW 22 22 44 43 20 20 880 860
SM5OSZ SINGLE-OP LOW 23 22 46 42 18 17 828 714
SE0L SINGLE-OP LOW 14 13 28 25 12 12 336 300
SM5BMB SINGLE-OP LOW 11 11 22 22 11 11 242 242
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SE5E SINGLE-OP LOW 33 390 22 528 55 918
SE6Y SINGLE-OP HIGH 27 168 14 835 42 003
SM5ALJ SINGLE-OP HIGH 12 922 19 344 32 266
SM6BSK SINGLE-OP LOW 22 878 7 700 30 578
SM5CSS SINGLE-OP LOW 12 194 9 840 22 034
SK6HD SINGLE-OP LOW 11 993 5 488 17 481
SJ6A SINGLE-OP HIGH 3 864 12 496 16 360
SM6E SINGLE-OP HIGH 5 124 8 109 13 233
SM5AHD SINGLE-OP LOW 3 772 6 519 10 291
SE6W SINGLE-OP HIGH 960 2 752 3 712
SM5BMB SINGLE-OP LOW 162 242 404
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YL7X SINGLE-OP HIGH 201 201 402 400 130 130 52 260 52 000
YL2GD SINGLE-OP HIGH 187 185 374 367 122 120 45 628 44 040
YL5T SINGLE-OP LOW 175 174 350 348 123 123 43 050 42 804
YL2KO SINGLE-OP HIGH 176 175 352 348 121 121 42 592 42 108
YL3FT SINGLE-OP HIGH 180 176 360 351 118 118 42 480 41 418
YL2TB SINGLE-OP LOW 182 180 364 356 117 116 42 588 41 296
YL8M SINGLE-OP HIGH 176 172 352 341 121 121 42 592 41 261
YL2SM SINGLE-OP HIGH 188 177 376 354 115 111 43 240 39 294
YL9T SINGLE-OP HIGH 181 177 362 353 104 103 37 648 36 359
YL1S SINGLE-OP HIGH 163 162 326 324 106 106 34 556 34 344
YL7A SINGLE-OP HIGH 164 158 328 309 110 107 36 080 33 063
YL2PJ SINGLE-OP LOW 139 138 278 276 88 88 24 464 24 288
YL3FW SINGLE-OP LOW 130 128 260 254 92 90 23 920 22 860
YL2CV SINGLE-OP LOW 128 124 256 247 82 81 20 992 20 007
YL2KF SINGLE-OP HIGH 120 114 240 224 77 76 18 480 17 024
YL3AD SINGLE-OP LOW 100 100 200 198 71 71 14 200 14 058
YL2FD SINGLE-OP LOW 111 104 222 200 68 62 15 096 12 400
YL2IP SINGLE-OP LOW 98 94 196 183 64 62 12 544 11 346
YL2II SINGLE-OP LOW 96 92 192 175 64 63 12 288 11 025
YL2CQ SINGLE-OP LOW 85 80 170 144 62 60 10 540 8 640
YL2QS SINGLE-OP LOW 71 69 142 137 59 58 8 378 7 946
YL2CP SINGLE-OP LOW 56 55 112 107 42 42 4 704 4 494
YL2LD SINGLE-OP LOW 54 53 108 103 41 41 4 428 4 223
YL0Y SINGLE-OP LOW 49 47 98 92 42 41 4 116 3 772
YL2HB SINGLE-OP LOW 50 50 100 99 38 38 3 800 3 762
YL2ON SINGLE-OP LOW 33 33 66 62 25 25 1 650 1 550
YL2NK SINGLE-OP LOW 10 10 20 17 9 9 180 153
YL2HC SINGLE-OP LOW 8 7 16 14 7 6 112 84
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YL2BJ SINGLE-OP HIGH 224 216 448 430 133 131 59 584 56 330
YL2GD SINGLE-OP HIGH 202 192 404 384 124 119 50 096 45 696
YL9T SINGLE-OP HIGH 204 194 408 387 120 115 48 960 44 505
YL8M SINGLE-OP HIGH 197 190 394 377 114 113 44 916 42 601
YL2SM SINGLE-OP HIGH 195 187 390 370 117 114 45 630 42 180
YL7X SINGLE-OP HIGH 192 183 384 361 112 109 43 008 39 349
YL2KO SINGLE-OP HIGH 175 173 350 343 113 112 39 550 38 416
YL7A SINGLE-OP HIGH 170 167 340 332 100 99 34 000 32 868
YL1S SINGLE-OP HIGH 147 145 294 286 93 92 27 342 26 312
YL3FT SINGLE-OP HIGH 148 135 296 268 95 88 28 120 23 584
YL2KF SINGLE-OP HIGH 132 131 264 260 84 84 22 176 21 840
YL2II SINGLE-OP LOW 127 119 254 238 80 79 20 320 18 802
YL1XN MULTI-OP 122 119 244 238 75 73 18 300 17 374
YL2TB SINGLE-OP LOW 118 113 236 225 74 73 17 464 16 425
YL2TD SINGLE-OP HIGH 105 102 210 202 70 69 14 700 13 938
YL3FW SINGLE-OP LOW 100 99 200 197 69 68 13 800 13 396
YL2GQG SINGLE-OP LOW 97 91 194 181 76 71 14 744 12 851
YL3AD SINGLE-OP LOW 90 87 180 172 66 65 11 880 11 180
YL3GAO SINGLE-OP LOW 87 83 174 166 66 65 11 484 10 790

SSB, LATVIA
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Category
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YL2NK SINGLE-OP LOW 82 80 164 157 64 63 10 496 9 891
YL2IP SINGLE-OP LOW 75 74 150 148 55 55 8 250 8 140
YL3GV SINGLE-OP LOW 81 77 162 152 54 53 8 748 8 056
YL2GUV SINGLE-OP LOW 75 73 150 144 44 44 6 600 6 336
YL0Y SINGLE-OP LOW 54 53 108 106 35 35 3 780 3 710
YL2CP SINGLE-OP LOW 35 35 70 70 26 26 1 820 1 820
YL2ON SINGLE-OP LOW 35 33 70 65 30 28 2 100 1 820
YL3GIR SINGLE-OP LOW 34 32 68 61 29 28 1 972 1 708
YL2HC SINGLE-OP LOW 26 24 52 46 22 20 1 144 920
YL3AGY SINGLE-OP LOW 30 22 60 44 23 20 1 380 880
YL2QS SINGLE-OP LOW 12 10 24 20 12 10 288 200

Callsign CW score
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YL7X SINGLE-OP HIGH 52 000 39 349 91 349
YL2GD SINGLE-OP HIGH 44 040 45 696 89 736
YL8M SINGLE-OP HIGH 41 261 42 601 83 862
YL2SM SINGLE-OP HIGH 39 294 42 180 81 474
YL9T SINGLE-OP HIGH 36 359 44 505 80 864
YL2KO SINGLE-OP HIGH 42 108 38 416 80 524
YL7A SINGLE-OP HIGH 33 063 32 868 65 931
YL3FT SINGLE-OP HIGH 41 418 23 584 65 002
YL1S SINGLE-OP HIGH 34 344 26 312 60 656
YL2TB SINGLE-OP LOW 41 296 16 425 57 721
YL2KF SINGLE-OP HIGH 17 024 21 840 38 864
YL3FW SINGLE-OP LOW 22 860 13 396 36 256
YL2II SINGLE-OP LOW 11 025 18 802 29 827
YL3AD SINGLE-OP LOW 14 058 11 180 25 238
YL2IP SINGLE-OP LOW 11 346 8 140 19 486
YL2NK SINGLE-OP LOW 153 9 891 10 044
YL2QS SINGLE-OP LOW 7 946 200 8 146
YL0Y SINGLE-OP LOW 3 772 3 710 7 482
YL2CP SINGLE-OP LOW 4 494 1 820 6 314
YL2ON SINGLE-OP LOW 1 550 1 820 3 370
YL2HC SINGLE-OP LOW 84 920 1 004

MIXED, LATVIA

Category


